State

Species

Dispersal Method

Table G-1. Animals Dispersed by Wildlife Services in Wisconsin - FY 2008

# of Animals Dispersed

Wi

Blackbirds, Red-Winged
Coyotes

Cranes, Sandhill

Crows, American

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Northern Shoveler

Ducks, Scaup, Lesser

Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged

Ducks, Teal, Green-Winged
Ducks, Wood

Falcons, American Kestrels

pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

146

88

970

17
328
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State

Species

Dispersal Method

# of Animals Dispersed

Wi

Falcons, American Kestrels
Falcons, Peregrine
Flickers, Northern

Geese, Canada

Grackles, Common
Gulls, Franklin's

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Hawks, Rough-Legged

Herons, Great Blue

pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
firearms

10

34

352

449

20

2,252

38
4,867

11
82
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State

Species

Dispersal Method # of Animals Dispersed

Wi

Herons, Great Blue

Killdeers

Larks, Horned
Meadowlarks, Eastern
Plovers, Golden, American
Robins, American
Sandpipers, Upland
Snipes, Common

Starlings, European

Swallows, Barn
Vultures, Turkey

Yellowlegs, Greater

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 5
firearms 10
pyrotechnics (all) 814
pyrotechnics (all) 70
pyrotechnics (all) 24
pyrotechnics (all) 11
pyrotechnics (all) 53
pyrotechnics (all) 9
pyrotechnics (all) 17
firearms 300
pyrotechnics (all) 14,971
pyrotechnics (all) 280
pyrotechnics (all) 4
pyrotechnics (all) 2

Total Dispersed by State 26,325
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